

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 676/2017 & Crl.M.B.1611/2017, Crl.M.A.14845/2017
(exemption)

SUDESH KUMAR Petitioner
Through Mr. Dhananjay Mehlawat, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent
Through Ms. Neelam Sharma, APP.
ASI Puran Singh, P.S. Gokal Puri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **08.09.2017**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 22.09.2017.

By order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 08, 2017

ns