



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 676/2017

SUDESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

06.12.2025

%

1. The file is taken up today from the category of 'Regular Matters'.
2. The petitioner is present-in-person and seeks time to engage a counsel since the present matter has been listed before the Court after 2017.
3. At his request, list on 17.01.2026.
4. It is clarified that no adjournment shall be granted to the petitioner on the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 06, 2025/zp

td