



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 676/2017**

SUDESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alamine, Adv. (through VC)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Advocate and SI
Arvind, PS.: Gokalpuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

17.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner appearing through video conferencing submits that he has been newly engaged and has filed his *vakalatnama* and written synopsis only yesterday, which are not on record.
2. Let the written synopsis be brought on record, subject to removal of office objection(s), if any.
3. Renotify on 30.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 17, 2026/bh